South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 07:37:20 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4211 (Rat #0583, Act #0471 of 1992) General Bill, By Sharpe, L.E. Bennett, J.L. Harris, Harvin, T.E. Huff, Kennedy,
J.R. Klapman, R. Smith, C.H. Stone, C.L. Sturkie and J.B. Wilder

A Bill to amend Section 24-13-650, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against the release of
an offender into the community in which he committed a violent crime, so as to provide an exception to this prohibition.

01/16/92
01/16/92
02/12/92

02/19/92
02/19/92
02/20/92
02/25/92
02/25/92
05/19/92
05/20/92
05/20/92
05/20/92
05/21/92
06/02/92
06/04/92
06/23/92
06/23/92
06/23/92
07/07/92

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-33

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-34
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-2

Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-20

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-14

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-16
Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-39

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-39

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-67

Ratified R 583

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/23/92

Act No. 471

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



