## South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 07:37:20 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H\*4211 (Rat #0583, Act #0471 of 1992) General Bill, By Sharpe, L.E. Bennett, J.L. Harris, Harvin, T.E. Huff, Kennedy, J.R. Klapman, R. Smith, C.H. Stone, C.L. Sturkie and J.B. Wilder

A Bill to amend Section 24-13-650, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against the release of an offender into the community in which he committed a violent crime, so as to provide an exception to this prohibition.

01/16/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-33
01/16/92	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-34
02/12/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-2
02/19/92	House	Amended HJ-19
02/19/92	House	Read second time HJ-20
02/20/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10
02/25/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
02/25/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-14
05/19/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-16
05/20/92	Senate	Amended SJ-38
05/20/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
05/20/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-39
05/21/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
06/02/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-67
06/04/92		Ratified R 583
06/23/92		Signed By Governor
06/23/92		Effective date 06/23/92
06/23/92		Act No. 471
07/07/92		Copies available